
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/26/25 at
9:43:37 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

9  Service history records

4  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate, Personal

Last owned in Louisiana

63,601  Last reported odometer reading

2014 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED RUBICON X

VIN: 1C4HJWFG9EL233940
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/L1stSDSx_4SmtEqwOAiG5ff3zxbelEjDsS3V-qr7qsawElm2KQNmC8Pdrg9E1yM4c2s0y_fWpK-xoqePBTb60wTBHXE18vmUn0GNcW5-NSW31JGEBFmtG3ktqJGzxwAH7sy6LFwdoG7tPqSmMnKg7rlfPEDhe7uv3wEod0EKnl0gqx40xRRkszUJY704ugVnt-_n0CGrF6h0zfdIG4F25XzDYJh_NNRk6ByrWgvApRYM9mc2vdYl-gGkK6ZuH7iGGtHORSYWfDJ7LNO2PFDOTzzuHaRkPkHKXibmID8cEtJn7Hd3iVnDWltz3PNCxqP94ezhPgbgHptH3GUk-EN9tA5UpFX3eDmy0caKjRwDtHgCVtovngnhLseaHwJlKdFp9lVnjklu.cfx


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Corporate
Vehicle

11,226 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Original Window Sticker

02/10/2014 3 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/24/2015 853 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tyler, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2015 2018 2019

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 4 mo. 5 months 6 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas, Texas Louisiana Louisiana

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 4,458/yr

Last reported odometer reading 31,904 --- 63,601

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/8GRiIxWylCfBMZWtVUm4hDRPAa54moKhbAJtp8sDiYubZthzg-smkeRuTPdj_4RsOtYSKwEwwxiLN17yqSMZbCozGuZx235HlNpBXrcXcCdUahx48lIlh27K15gGkOu-NeAT1orGAuPv9R1SV-8wkiawqwg3pFW9ySzJp9r-Q1vT9NafVb7QgLgJogtub88ddieAF7cWbcPXVzKA25CEQ1bBauXBw3FSa9dxABKEOZzOLLk-LRtzA4Lcv0t6j-qhSKVsoQiTrqVr3OMVqrbC6hnzK4ZqDEkufH9UTsPkKza6X8qu3Ub5f0pzIYRV2f9iXRpDMzcDBUS3vtt9OAT4ehm7YfDnKI0UKzEXMxfJjAWObwIVKF0KiZKOFE8acZ9w7J1298XfauZDbfg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/_sIyZI0Qm0MJiC8xEmx9hUlnqzBrC1G_ZV4yNdkSMr715oW5eUPmHAxJJxWM1m0PFCmRcDnvDEs202YDptfbzTurE8Zo7ZXMcZre1BfTBxaC1wbDhYRh1lxx7xUZFLWDZwzmYzYGt_C6h961WqLtgWCQ8soAA7oEIuGkNwNmovXCwB32pOmU2H_EflgrcxREK-qSEQeY2C-Wask-fKvXxUDD9WT-cTfyzs0ODropg9kJRGicd9eqhoNL_pR1yF_3_53kcv4Z3F7v2aGuldGn6HnoiDf7PCHXgbw4z_2U3QqDvbAkCYiq1l887jaucz30ZQ8f1oRU8f1TNySflx1Cq5TsmS0PnuohlQ1phVcpNmhGomGjhyfmKOyb9Unu4rGnSrAVHovoPN1Lxlg.cfx


Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/01/2016 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tyler, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/14/2016 6,719 Valvoline Express Care
Tyler, TX
903-944-7543

4.7 / 5.0

33 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

01/25/2017 21,012 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

02/01/2017 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tyler, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/27/2017 23,181 AutoNation CDJR Tyler
Tyler, TX
877-414-7161

4.3 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

04/03/2017 23,653 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

04/06/2017 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Mineola, TX

Offered for sale as a Jeep Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicle

04/21/2017 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tyler, TX

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black
Loan or lien released

05/19/2017 23,654 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

10/17/2017 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Mineola, TX

Sold as a Jeep Certified Pre-Owned
Vehicle

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

http://www.autonationcdjrtyler.com/
https://www.spoticar.com/t1/about-spoticar
https://www.fcacertified.com/
https://www.fcacertified.com/
http://www.certifiedpreowned.chrysler.com/
http://www.certifiedpreowned.chrysler.com/


Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/02/2017 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lufkin, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/20/2018 31,728 Lufkin Ford
Lufkin, TX
936-632-6611

4.5 / 5.0

40 Verified Reviews

1,083
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/20/2018 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/21/2018 31,904 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Haughton, LA
318-949-6940

4.6 / 5.0

106 Verified Reviews

62 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fuel injection system checked
Oil and filter changed

08/11/2018 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lufkin, TX

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black
Loan or lien released

Owner 3
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/30/2018 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shreveport, LA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 4
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
4,458 mi/yr

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

https://www.spoticar.com/t1/about-spoticar
https://www.lufkintxford.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/


Date Mileage Source Comments

01/30/2019 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/13/2019 37,500 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Haughton, LA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

04/27/2019 38,642 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Haughton, LA
318-949-6940

4.6 / 5.0

106 Verified Reviews

62 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/02/2019 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Haughton, LA

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/29/2020 46,366 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Haughton, LA
318-949-6940

4.6 / 5.0

106 Verified Reviews

62 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

12/08/2020 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Haughton, LA

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/18/2021 50,358 Landers Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Bossier City, LA
318-797-1233

4.3 / 5.0

612 Verified Reviews

5,845
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/26/2021 51,589 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Haughton, LA
318-949-6940

4.6 / 5.0

106 Verified Reviews

62 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-

http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://www.landersdodgechryslerjeep.net/
http://www.landersdodgechryslerjeep.net/
http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/


08/28/2022 56,308 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Haughton, LA
318-949-6940

4.6 / 5.0

106 Verified Reviews

62 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

01/02/2023 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Haughton, LA

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/20/2024 63,601 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Haughton, LA
318-949-6940

4.6 / 5.0

106 Verified Reviews

62 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Safety inspection performed

02/25/2025 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Haughton, LA

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/26/25 9:43:37 AM (CDT)
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http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



